
FROM-vic033306@australiansuper.com TO:01300136638 2014/12/03 09:1217 #1644 P.006/008

Form 603
Corporatons Ao: 2001

Sectione718

Notice of Initial substantial holdor

Ig Cornp y N Sohune DICK SMITH HOLDINGS LTD

POUNWN ACN 166 237 841

1.Id/u////////// MI (1)

Nine AustrallanSuper Pty Ltd
M.ES*401*#1 006 457 987

The holder bec e a mmir al holder ori 26 /11 / 2014

803 Page 1 of 2 16 Hy 2001

1 0././. d-**0 poll.
Th, mlil runberofv i #liz/,Id I al I walo •Agi= In IN compmyo valho Ilical In Ihe /,Iiie 01/ the subs  al holdiar m
.....M W . ...4*..0(3)h on 01...U.....A./ le... d.m."......kili

Clli Of Iicti#Ili (4) Im//4880.-8

13,192,118

p.mods .0."(0)

13,192,118
Vol'g P.I. (6)

5.564

17. IN. 0.0 --U.W.. *,U,  hold,   m -eoch W h ..Mo*e W." ss... on r. 008* N   » .
.d,bec.ne.dim.-*-ask-*.

Hol- Of Mil,£# liI•al

AustrllianSuper Miy Ltd

*Dn 01 n/ VI/1 Ill,I/ (7)

ADa St--r.-1-
71» p,toru reglimid m holdets of li secizilili r#Ifild 10 an Bicagraph 3 above I= MciN:

Hddl of rel,-4

Ltd.

W#Id lulderd

01.k"INWI .0.1"...
Anstralia Ltd.

P./.0,1 *48*1 B W
1.0.lend = hol- (0)

Aut=alia Ltd.

0 8 gnd 17/Iibs Of Secidiles

- 13,192.118

0-Iummberdsea mes

= 13,192,118

i Con,M,r on
The cormkk-»n p/R lo, Igch,al,=1 l1Ii/est rik i,d b *1 pm„,ph 3 *al. md @CqU C| h h lou mon*» prior b the d,y thl W
.......c ne. Sub- 1 0- Im Mci

Hold= d '*liwifi 0* 01.41*.Illi

*= 1Tm s 

Cild""lon (9)

Nonalh

.=aM,wn.*=M.



FROM-vic033306@australiansuper.com TO:01300136638 2014/12/03 09:1226 #1644 P.006/008

ill
TheIIhi piI,Nom Iii,Nid h /,mg,/13  boi =e =ioclili o  the Iubllim holewII lami,I:

IN/*ACWARSN(lf,®*ahle) ,aahnd-**

NU

Thi.,id,I-Ii. dperions rii„Id h Ii, bmI= loilin;

Nille

australlammloir ky Ltd.

SIgnatur,
'In e EM.-

sign her

603 Pige 2012 15,Ally 2001

Livil 33, 50 Logidali Striet Illhou=i VIC 3000

0 EECTIONS

00121214

(1) IkiIa Mi,Ii d*0-1Ial l•31  s vde  *In# or fililid ralivin limreil (ee a oorpor*on Iia m rililed gorporiloi , or ml
miwm,Z In„liedin el* **1 IhiI=* Del,01*/mm I„Wia,/Im hm,m. Neteralia,I,El ll,ramofa loup 
p.,90¢ nIll#lily,linli, miy me be r-r,db*=49*h mIa Ip,Qmliy In< 9:.0 til nw,b.,Ilip1 -ch cup,
uet IhiNsid „1,1„, „  i mi,Inbl/l il d y lil ed ln Wagimph / of *10 bm.

¢2) S..hd- /on d  as.ocilt h, s,cs= 9 of00 Cotporalom Ad'ml

(3) S** *• dle¢ cn of 'r,le,¥* I*=r b secon 600 **, 571 B(7) of- Corperatbr= Act 2001.

(4) The =NU,1,08§ al ICOmpily =WAI =* 81* L/diI div ed limiep,IM d,Ii,I.

(5) Ili lolix,Inlb/ ©f ,*Ialzlied B d le wthg *him In the compmy or ElmMill m ml W,Inl (Inny) ma mi p„mit or m
I,Ioill hi I lilifit WIN 01 Il,

(6) Thepii*ifinlaikiedbylhomlilvoleiln 1hebodycorpora  ,c  nln /lpa,dbyl00.

0 Inalds 60* 0,

(a) Inyn*I,•ave,r„todhidnumihi„by,•dohlindi,Ittli *v=acclbId. Ifiub eclon 6718(4),ppie#Imp,of
m, doasne,1*Bu Out ,»IN4 04, rele,Ii, Igree,1mil. Ind a *Ii,1* by lie pmci, 01*W lil*<ca,Ili dill, of =W
cor*94 Ich ne or =Tmemilli mu# Ifitapmy milbm. I gather Wlll a *tlan /1,1,Ineri ce,11*, Ul Ir**1, IC, Iinl U
=,2-g...tan'

(b) .9*#,Ic,00,10 010 poi.dI Pe,son bmid- =*01 0» IN,/cli of. or lilligicine =arci ar. 1,8Ellu po,In or cl:pos,1
d lim "ciI'l  10 V,nlon ml milvgn liliret relines (  cil* de=ly Ihl piIU<A#Ia,0I lo v#lch Ihi liglailon appi,s)

8- ri d,#,10,1 4 'Yiler/St egive,merf In sect*,1 90*I Car¢KI- cr= Ad 2001

(8) If meaub-Whddir li is,Illi ID dal/mho ne - t,ofne person(®D Nmirili„* I,1 I#ailii becium dm oplon) Ilm

(8) 0-d....Um.mnk»th Ud.q=#m.../.M.F...h,t.,p orl nnwmar-I.......10*ad
has, w may. b.csne ,/led b r,cahm h r I,lon b hal a lom(¤t Dot,&* muot be bduNW •w«111// bment / concmloml on/8
1 ppes*,orn ofa//Wmy m*m/be,tlideclof /1*4*/mbehidlm,D-nUDI N//MI ;0 ci1lh,all,n
100*,04*Il •.I li miy I nd*dancly lo lis pin= *om ¥0¤n N rd,/1 1,In,1/I 9911*Id.

dl



FROM-vic033306@australiansuper.com TO:01300136638 2014/12/03 09:1236 #1644 P.007/008

Did Sam Holdl¥ LTD

Security (*irrenc, Trn,Imiction
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
86QY.;88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQY.188 AUD
BGQY.188 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD
BGQYJ88 AUD

Share purchase
Share sale
Sh,re purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale
Share purchase
Share sale
Share sale
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale
Share purchase
Share sale
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Sha re purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase

21/07/2014
19/08/2014
21/08/2014
27/08/2014
2/09/2014

10/09/2014
11/09/2014

16/09/2014
23/09/2014
25/09/2014
29/09/2014
7/10/2014

16/10/2014
21/10/2014
22/10/2014
5/11/2014

10/11/2014
10/11/2014
11/11/2014
13/11/2014
13/11/2014

14/11/2014

14/11/2014
17/11/2014
20/11/2014
24/11/2014
25/11/2014
25/11/2014
26/11/2014
27/11/2014
27/11/2014
28/11/2014

Unh pite
2000 1.97
1950 2.2
5000 2 245
8000 2.285
5000 2.25
1475 2.2696
4400 2,3

889678 2.22
5702 2.23
3500 2.2236
3008 2.19
2238 2.094151
1000 2.11
4000 2.02
4000 2.065
14758 2.1243
2869 2.235002

155297 2.2186
1039 2.26

664407 2.2681
3961 2.265001

34968 2.213
9934 2.19

74132 2.22
7816 2.24
8996 2.185

29653 2.1998
80<10 2.2

1455296 2.25
269975 2.235

2200 2.23
94889 2.23



FROM-vic033306@australiansuper.com TO:01300136638 2014/12/03 09:1243 #1644 P.008/008




