## Form 603

### Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme DICK SMITH HOLDINGS LTD

ACN/ARSN

ACN 166 237 841

## 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 006 457 987

The holder became a substantial holder on

26 /11 / 2014

#### 2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
ORDINARY	13,192,118	13,192,118	5.58%

### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

ŀ	Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
,	AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	SHAREHOLDER	ORD 13,192,118

#### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd.	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd.	ORD 13,192,118
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		VV	

#### 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Cash	Non-cash	
Linux Compression		A		

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.	Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

_		na	4	
-	174	n -	TI	FO
	14	на		

print name Abi Shan Capacity Senior Analyst

sign here date 02/12/2014

#### **DIRECTIONS**

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (leg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

# Dick Smith Holdings LTD

Security	Currency	Transaction	Date	Units	Price
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	21/07/2014	2000	1.97
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share sale	19/08/2014	1950	2.2
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	21/08/2014	5000	2.245
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	27/08/2014	8000	2.285
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	2/09/2014	5000	2.25
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	10/09/2014	1475	2.2696
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share sale	11/09/2014	4400	2.3
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	16/09/2014	889678	2.22
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share sale	23/09/2014	5702	2.23
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share sale	25/09/2014	3500	2.2236
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	29/09/2014	3008	2.19
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	7/10/2014	2238	2.094151
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	16/10/2014	1000	2.11
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	21/10/2014	4000	2.02
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share sale	22/10/2014	4000	2.065
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	5/11/2014	14758	2.1243
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	10/11/2014	2869	2.235002
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	10/11/2014	155297	2.2186
BGQYJ88	AUĎ	Share sale	11/11/2014	1039	2.26
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	13/11/2014	664407	2.2681
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share sale	13/11/2014	3961	2.265001
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	14/11/2014	34968	2.213
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	14/11/2014	9934	2.19
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	17/11/2014	74132	2.22
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	20/11/2014	7816	2.24
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	24/11/2014	8996	2.185
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	25/11/2014	29653	2.1998
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share sale	25/11/2014	8000	2.2
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	26/11/2014	1455296	2.25
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	27/11/2014	269975	2.235
BGQYJ88	AUĎ	Share purchase	27/11/2014	2200	2.23
BGQYJ88	AUD	Share purchase	28/11/2014	94889	2.23

FROM:vic033306@australiansuper.com TO:01300135638 2014/12/03 09:12:43 #1644 P.008/008